

and a

LRB099 11897 MST 34025 r SR0335

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

20

2	WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to
3	learn of the death of Frank Bosoluke of Alton, who passed away
4	on April 6, 2015; and
5	WHEREAS, Frank Bosoluke was born in Alton on May 29, 1932
6	to Michael and Susie (nee Lalik) Bosoluke; and
7	WHEREAS, Frank Bosoluke retired from Owen's Illinois Glass
8	Manufacturing; and
9	WHEREAS, Frank Bosoluke was a member of St. Mary's Catholic
10	Church in Alton; he was an avid bowler, and during his St.
11	Mary's School days, he was a member of the Golden Gloves Boxing
12	Club; and
13	WHEREAS, Frank Bosoluke was preceded in death by his
14	parents; his 2 brothers and a sister-in-law, Walter and Thelma
15	Bosoluke and Steven Bosoluke; his 3 sisters, Helen Bosoluke,
16	Catherine "Katie" Riner, and Rosemary Bosoluke; his infant twin
17	sisters, Edna and Eva Bosoluke; and his nephew, Scott Bosoluke;
18	and
19	WHEREAS, Frank Bosoluke is survived by his children, Joseph

Bosoluke and Catherine Bosoluke; his brother

1

2 nephews and their spouses, Rebecca and Randy Johns, Steve and Angie Bosoluke, Susan Bosoluke, Julie and Ted Prehn, and Marcy 3

sister-in-law, Stanley and Sharon Bosoluke; his nieces and

- 4 Bosoluke; his great-nieces and nephews and their spouses,
- 5 Patrick and Stacy Johns, Stephanie and Jay Sinclair, Andy and
- Jonathan Prehn, and Spencer, Nick and Evan Bosoluke; and his 6
- 7 great-great-nieces, Ella and Celia Sinclair; therefore, be it
- 8 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
- 9 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
- 10 Frank Bosoluke, and extend our sincere condolences to his
- 11 family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it
- 12 further
- 13 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 14 presented to the family of Frank Bosoluke as an expression of
- 15 our deepest sympathy.